44 www.duffnorton.com • Ph: (800) 477-5002 • Fax: (704) 588-1994
SERIESSPA
2000 lbs (6672 N)
■■ Heavy duty design for long life in tough applications
■■ Built in capacitor included
■■ Automatic set spring brake
■■ Aluminum housing and outer tube
■■ Steel translating tube – zinc chromate plated

Switch
Duty
Cycle at
Rated Load
Shipping
Weight
lbs N in mm in mm in/s mm/s lbs kg
SPA6420-3
2000 8896
3 76 21.9 556
115 VAC
(60 Hz)
5.1 0.86 22 Yes 18%
31 14.1
SPA6420-6 6 152 24.9 632 33 15.0
SPA6420-12 12 305 30.9 785 35 15.9
SPA6420-18 18 457 36.9 937 37 16.8
SPA6420-24 24 610 42.9 1090 39 17.7
PSPA6420-3
2000 8896
3 76 21.9 556
115 VAC
(60 Hz)
5.1 0.86 22 Yes 18%
31 14.1
PSPA6420-6 6 152 24.9 632 33 15.0
PSPA6420-12 12 305 30.9 785 35 15.9
PSPA6420-18 18 457 36.9 937 37 16.8
PSPA6420-24 24 610 42.9 1090 39 17.7
SPA7420-3
2000 8896
3 76 21.9 556
220 VAC
(50 Hz)
2 0.68 17 Yes 25%
31 14.1
SPA7420-6 6 152 24.9 632 33 15.0
SPA7420-12 12 305 30.9 785 35 15.9
SPA7420-18 18 457 36.9 937 37 16.8
SPA7420-24 24 610 42.9 1090 39 17.7
Contact factory for potentiometer models
Note: SPA models are supplied complete with capacitor unless otherwise specified